

CS DJ NO. 58534/16

Dheeraj Kumar Ors. Vs. Surja (Bhushwala) Anr.

27.01.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted physically.

Present: Sh. B.L. Gupta-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Bhardwaj-Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is stated that defendant no. 1 is ex-parte vide order dt. 27.08.2014.

It is apprised by the Reader of the Court that an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC is received from the petition box of the court.

Ld. proxy counsel asked the copy of the said application.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the same.

At request, be put up on 05.05.2021 for further proceedings.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/27.01.2021