

CS No. 58534/16

Dheeraj Kumar & ors Vs. Surja (Bhushwala) & anr

07.06.2018

Present : Sh. B.L. Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with PW-1.

Defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-1 Sh. Ram Parshad partly cross-examined and his cross-examination is deferred at joint request.

Put up for **further cross-examination of PW-1** on **12.09.2018**.

(Deepak Wason)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 07.06.2018