

CS No.58534/2016

Dheeraj Kumar & Ors.
V.
Suraj & Ors.

06.03.2019

Present : Sh. B.L. Gupta , Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 is already exparte.
Sh.J.K. Jain, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.2.

PW-1 is present.

One of the P.A is on C.C.L and no substitute provided by the
Administration Branch.

In these circumstances, case is adjourned.

List the case for entire PE on 4.06.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 06.03.2019