

CS No.58534/2016

Dheeraj Kumar & Ors.

vs.

Surja (Bhushwala) & Anr.

04.06.2019

Present : Sh. B.L Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

PW-1 in person.

PW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

One application for summoning the witnesses has been moved on behalf of the plaintiffs.

The aforesaid application is allowed.

Issue summons to the witnesses as mentioned in the application on filing PF for the next date. Diet money will be paid on the spot.

List the case for PE on 25.10.2019.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 04.06.2019