

CS. No. 58534/16
Dheeraj Kumar & ors Vs. Surja & Anr

25.10.2019

Present : Sh.B.L.Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.J.K.Jain, Ld. counsel for defendants

No one turned up on behalf of Sub Registrar Saraswati Vihar. **Let notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against Sub Registrar Saraswati Vihar, for the next date.**

The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has undergone eye surgery and requests for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for **PE on 15.04.2020.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 25.10.2019