

**CNR No. DLNT01-000427-2011**

**CS DJ 58534/2016**

**DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. VS. SURJA(BHUSHWALA) ANR.**

**12.01.2022**

**Proceeding of this matter is conducted through  
video conferencing.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Amit -Ld. Proxy counsel for Counselfor defendant  
no. 2.

None for defendant no. 1 and 3.

Heard. Material available perused.

Issue notice of the application u/o XXII rule 3 CPC to  
the defendants through e-mode vide PF and subject to filing of  
duly attested affidavit of the applicant mentioning the whatsapp  
no. of the defendants.

Be put up on 05.05.2022.

(Rekha)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/12.01.2022

**At this stage matter is again taken up through VC.**

Present: Sh. BL Gupta-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Order of today is apprised to Ld. Counsel.

In view of submissions made, be put up on date fixed  
i.e. 05.05.2022.

(Rekha)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/12.01.2022