

CS DJ 58534/16

DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA (BHUSHWALA) ANR

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. B. L. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff who states that he is witness to the Will and he wants to get recorded his statement in the capacity of a witness to the Will.

Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants No.2 & 3 alongwith the defendant No.2 who states that the main counsel for the defendants No.2 & 3 shall be available at 12.00.

Be awaited for the main counsel for the defendants No.2 & 3 at 12.00.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.03.2023

At 12.45 p.m.

Present: Sh. B. L. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J. K. Jain, Ld. counsel for the defendants No.2 & 3 who states that no affidavit has been filed on record by Mr. B. L. Gupta, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who wants to examine himself as an attesting witness to the Will.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff Mr. B. L. Gupta is directed to place on record his evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit on **06.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.03.2023