

CS DJ 58534/16DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA
(BHUSHWALA) ANR

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. O. P. Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, counsel for the defendant No.2 & 3.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit of Sh. B. L. Gupta. Copy supplied to counsel for the defendants no.2 & 3 today in the court.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he could not contact Sh. B. L. Gupta. An adjournment is requested.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for PE on **22.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/13.05.2024