

CS DJ 58534/16

DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA (BHUSHWALA) ANR

16.11.2024

At 10:38 a.m.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Defendant no. 1 in person.
 Sh. B.L. Gupta is present who states that he is witness on behalf of
plaintiff.

Be awaited for presence of counsel for the parties.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.11.2024

At 11:26 a.m.

Present: Sh. Rishi Kumar who states he is brother of plaintiff no.1.
 Sh. J.K. Jain counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be not available.

At request of counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 to come up for
examination in chief and cross examination of Sh. B.L. Gupta and remaining
PE/if any, with advance copy to counsel opposite on 15.01.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.11.2024