

CS DJ 58534/16
DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA (BHUSHWALA) ANR

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. B. L. Gupta, witness is present.
Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3.
Be awaited for presence of counsel for the plaintiff.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.01.2025

At 12.07 p.m.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev, counsel for the plaintiffs with plaintiff Rishi Kumar.
Sh. B. L. Gupta, witness is present.
Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, Counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3.
PW-4 has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of two dates stands paid to said witness.

PE is closed by the statement of the counsel for the plaintiffs.

To come up on **21.04.2025** for DE by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.01.2025