

21 CS DJ 580/2014 58534/16 DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA  
(BHUSHWALA) ANR

02.06.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjeev, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Kurwesh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for the  
defendant.

**File of the case is before CA Branch.**

Evidence affidavit of DW-2 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg  
has been filed. Copy supplied to counsel opposite.

Now to come up for examination in chief and cross-  
examination of DW-2 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg on **18.08.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI  
DELHI/02.06.2025