

DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA (BHUSHWALA) ANR

16.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff No.1 in person.

Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for the
defendants no.2 and 3.

Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, counsel for the defendant no.2
and 3 in person.

DW-1 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg is present.

Plaintiff No.1 states that he is unable to contact his
counsel.

Sh. Amit Bhardwaj states that he is feeling unwell
and cannot wait.

At request on behalf of the plaintiffs, to come up for
further cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg on
01.06.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/16.02.2026