

CS DJ 58534/16

DHEERAJ KUMAR ORS. Vs. SURJA (BHUSHWALA) ANR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J. K. Jain, Counsel for the defendants no.2 and 3 with
DW-1 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg.

DW-1 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg has been partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination has been deferred for want of documents i.e. surrendering the tenancy by the defendant.

Advance copy of the documents be supplied by DW-1 to counsel for the plaintiff in advance a week before the next date of hearing.

At request of DW-1, to come up for further cross-examination of DW-1 Sh. Krishan Kumar Garg on **24.08.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/01.06.2026